

Amendment to Zoning By-law No. 7124

Name of Property Owner:	RICHARD GO	LLETZ		
Name of Applicant:	RICHARD GOL	IETZ		
Civic Address of Property:	2222 CURK	PIE BOULEUI	ARD	
Legal Description of Property	V: LOTS / TO 8	IN BLOCK 4	OF PLAN 1118	
	BAPD Development F Applicable Seco	erences: Plan By-law No. 95/01 Ondary Plan By-law Ining By-Law No. 712		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a formal application, the Planni ts meet with a Community Plan	기에 가는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	rtment strongly recommends that re-application review**	all
Proposal: To Re:	ZONE THE ABOVE	PROPERTY FI	Rom RMH TO CAR	2
- 197 - 프로그램스 시크를 교육하지만 그렇게 하셨다면 하셨다면 모르게 가게 하나 되었다.	하다면 나는 이 이렇게 하면 기타면이 있는데 얼마나네가 하는 점이 제어가 아니다. 나타면	그림(100일), 이 , 이 경상은 경상 작가에 된 10명 없습니다.	in this application is true and com	
ana i undertake to observe d	the provisions of other relevo	아니라 말이 그 경기가게 먹어 가게 되었다.	Development Plan, the Zoning By-lagreements.	uw, une
Signature of Applicant:<	f de.		Date:	119
Address: 170 PALY	CHESCELL		Postal Code: Z7A 6	V8
Phone No.: (Primary)	204-721-1250	(Secondary)	204-721-1250	
Email Address: rick				
-	77		1	/
Signature of Owner:	- Jole		Date: (fam. 16)	119
Address: 170 DAL	y Chescent		Postal Code: 1756	18
Phone No.: (Primary) 201	4-721-1250	(Secondary)	204-721-1250	
Email Address: <u>Pick</u>	ge my mts. net			
of statistical reporting. It is protected by the Protect	being collected under the authority of The Planning Action of Privacy provisions of The Freedom of Information of Planning & Buildings Department, 638 Princess Aven	n and Protection of Privacy Act. If you	pproving this application. Information is also being collected f u have any questions about the collection and/or use of inforr phone 204-729-2116	
				or the purpo nation, conta
FOR PLANNING DEPARTMEN		- 40 10 0		nation, conta
Community Planner:	A Planning File No.:		CityView No.: PLZBLA 2019 - 1	nation, conta

City of Brandon
Planning, Property & Buildings Department
Development Services Department
638 Princess Avenue
Brandon, Manitoba
R7A 0P3

Attention: Andrew Mok, Senior Planner

Re: Application for the Rezoning of 2222 Currie Boulevard

Rick Golletz the landowner, is applying to rezone the 2222 Currie Boulevard property from RMH Residential Mobile Homes to CAR Commercial Arterial for the future commercial redevelopment of the property. The property is currently occupied by a mobile home park.

IN 16, 2019

The property is legally described as Lots 1 to 8 in Block 4 of Plan 1118 at the civic address of 2222 Currie Boulevard in the City of Brandon registered in the Brandon Land Titles Office under certificate of title # 1877520 and shown under municipal roll #390971.

With frontage on Currie Boulevard of 597.15' the subject property is a rectangular parcel with a total area of 149,287.50 square feet according to the provincial municipal assessment records.

The **South** limit is bordered by Patricia Avenue extending west of 18th street. The property is bordered on the south by a large land package proposed for new development with commercial retail and big box facilities west of 18th Street with varied residential development proposed for the area west of the proposed commercial development. Currie Boulevard is the west service road bordering the subject on the west side of the paved 18th Street South, also known as Provincial Highway #10.

Land to the **West** of the subject is developed as a mobile home park with primarily modern structures, in addition to a few modern multifamily apartment units.

Directly **North** is commercial arterial development with restaurant, recreational facilities, hotel, office, retail and auto as well as agricultural equipment sales and service facilities.

East of the subject is the Highway #10 (or 18th Street South) and further are varied residential properties with commercial facilities further north.

Previously the subject was developed as a portion of the mobile home park to the west with earlier style mobile homes. Zoned "RMH" residential mobile home use due to the original existing use; the land under projected planning forecasts is designated for "CAR" commercial arterial zoning similar to the original portions of the park to the north which have been redeveloped under that zoning.

This property is designated "Commercial" as per Map 1: Urban Land Use in the Brandon & Area Planning District (BAPD) Development Plan 2013 (By-law 95/01/12) and was designated as such in the earlier version development plan when the owner purchased the property in 2002.

The rezoning of this property from RMH to CAR would fit with the surrounding area as Commercial Development along major urban arterial roadways is always considered as warranted in contemporary developmental planning. This rezoning is consistent with the Development Plans for this area for over the last two decades and reflects the acceptable and needed ongoing development for Commercial land. Redevelopment of RMH to CAR of the land just to the North, and now development proposals from VBJ Developments, Commercial /Residential Land to the South of this property, exemplify the need and demand.

The existing Mobile Home Park is being closed down due to the inability to resurrect the utility and roadwork infrastructure of the Park. It is time to move forward and comply with the existing development plans that have been forecasted for decades.

The property will be listed for sale in September 2019 and the owner is looking to rezone the property to CAR in order to attract a commercial type use on the property. I have proposed two different concept plans for the property that cover a variety of different uses including a Restaurant, Retail, Office Space and Showroom. This is done to provide final site plan flexibility to a potential purchaser as well as to reduce the development timelines by having the property already zoned for commercial use.

Environmental Issues

A Phase 1 Environmental assessment will be performed early in 2019 to facilitate a sale of the property.

I wish to see this area along Currie Boulevard transition into a more commercial type use that will blend into the existing properties surrounding it to the North and South. A new commercial development will vastly increase the aesthetic value as it welcomes visitors to the Gateway to the South of the City. The redevelopment will be increased tax revenues and the welcome of new jobs will be an augmenting force for our City. I wish to work with the Planning Department through the application process and hope to receive support for this project from the Planning Commission and the City Council.

Thank you for your time and attention,

Rick Golletz

Property Owner

,2019

LETTERS OF AUTHORIZATION

I, Rick Golletz will be away to Texas and Mexico periodically between Jan. 5th and March 30th. I have enlisted the following people to assist me in the application process if anything comes up that I will need a physical presence in Brandon or need to accomplish a physical task of supplying your department with information; as I do not wish to interrupt the re-zoning process.

Thanking you in advance,

Richard Golletz



Letter of Authorization

Date:		
To: City of Brandon Planning, Property & Buildings Department 638 Princess Avenue Brandon, MB R7A 0P3		
RE: 2222 CURRIE BLUD.	(address or legal description of applica	tion)
I (We) hereby give authorization to:		
SCOTT POLOW	(Applicant's name)	
To apply for a development application for the abov	e address.	
Registered Owner(s) on the Current Status of Title:		11
RICHARD GOLLETZ	A. July	JAN3/19
Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
ESTHER KEAY DOBSON-GOLLETZ	Colson Hollek	GAN 3/19
Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Letter of Australian	HI V 01/101



Letter of Authorization

Date:	c 403/19		
То:	City of Brandon Planning, Property & Buildings Departmen 638 Princess Avenue Brandon, MB R7A 0P3	t	
RE:	_ 2222 CURRIE BLUD.	(address or legal description of applicat	ion)
I (We)	hereby give authorization to:		
EST/	TER KEAY DOBSON-GOLLETZ	(Applicant's name)	
Regist	ly for a development/application for the about the state of the about the current Status of Title: HARD GOLLET 2		JN3/19
	Name (Print) ER KEAY DOBSON- GOLLETZ	Name (Signed) (College - Holled)	Date 2/19
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date



Letter of Authorization

Date:	- AN 3/19		
To:	City of Brandon		
	Planning, Property & Buildings Department		
	638 Princess Avenue		
	Brandon, MB R7A 0P3		
RE:	2222 CURRIE BLID.	(address or legal description of app	olication)
T (14/-)			
I (We)	hereby give authorization to:		
	TRENT SHOLDICE	(Applicant's name)	
То арр	oly for a development application for the abo	ve address.	
Regist	ered Owner(s) on the Current Status of Title:		
7	ICHARD GOLLETZ	The ger	C/m3/19
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
BIL	ER KEAY DOBSON-GOLLETZ	Mochen Holles	A/ Ju3/19
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
_			
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date



REV 03/J03

Letter of Authorization

Date:	U/12 3/19		
To:	City of Brandon Planning, Property & Buildings Department 638 Princess Avenue Brandon, MB R7A 0P3		
RE:	2222 CORNE BEND	(address or legal description of applic	ation)
I (We)	hereby give authorization to:		
	ROD ZENK	(Applicant's name)	
То арр	ly for a development application for the abov $2000 G$	e address.	
	ered Owner(s) on the Current Status of Title:	70	1
_ //	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
ESTI	HER KEAY DOBSON-GOLLETZ	/ Robson Soller	K/ W/AN 3/19
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	N (0 + 1)	Marin (6: 114)	
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date

Introduction Authoritation